
ALTERNATIVE CERTIFICATION 

Alternative Certification Fees Beyond Tuition 
 

Educator Description Fees EC-6 Secondary Special 
Preparation Education 
Program  

Requirements  

Application Fee for Graduate College 

application 
$20 

$60 
international 

$20 $20 $20 

Admittance Texas Education Agency 
(TEA) Technology Fee 

 
$35 $35 $35 $35 

Admittance Certification Plan  
$75 

 
$75 

 
$75 

 
$75 

Admittance PACT 

Only if required for 
candidate’s admission 

 
$106 

 
$106 

 
$106 

 
$106 

Admittance Evidence of Content 
Preparation 

Complete the 
assessment and the 
follow-up tutoring if 
any. 

 

 
$30 

 

 
NA 

 

 
$30 

 

 
NA 

Field Experience 
(Observations) 

Fingerprinting/ 

Background Check* 
$50.25 $50.25 $50.25 $50.25 

Testing (Certification 
Exams) 

Testing Vendor 
Registration Fee Per 
Required Exam Needed 
for Certification 

 
 

 
$131 - 
$136 

PPR $116 

Content 
$116 

STR $136 

PPR $116 

Content $116 

PPR $116 

Content $116 

 
$368 

 
$232 

 
$232 

Issuance of Application for 
 

$78.00 

 
$78.00 

 
$78 

 
$78 Probationary 

Certificate for 

Probationary Certificate 

Internship  

Issuance of 
Standard 
Certificate 

Fingerprinting/ 

Background Check* 

 
$50.25 

 
$50.25 

 
$50.25 

 
$50.25 

TEA State Application 
Fee $78 $78 $78 $78 

Total Fees $860.50 $754.50 $724.50 

 
*$50.25 is an estimated amount. Fingerprinting and Background Check costs vary 
depending on the level of Background Check. 
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