Alternative Certification Fees Beyond Tuition

ALTERNATIVE CERTIFICATION

Educator Preparation Program Requirements	Description	Fees	EC-6	Secondary	Special Education
Application	Fee for Graduate College application	\$20 \$60 international	\$20	\$20	\$20
Admittance	Texas Education Agency (TEA) Technology Fee	\$35	\$35	\$35	\$35
Admittance	Certification Plan	\$75	\$75	\$75	\$75
Admittance	PACT Only if required for candidate's admission	\$106	\$106	\$106	\$106
Admittance	Evidence of Content Preparation Complete the assessment and the follow-up tutoring if any.	\$30	NA	\$30	NA
Field Experience (Observations)	Fingerprinting/ Background Check*	\$50.25	\$50.25	\$50.25	\$50.25
Testing (Certification Exams)	Testing Vendor Registration Fee Per Required Exam Needed for Certification	\$131 - \$136	PPR \$116 Content \$116 STR \$136	PPR \$116 Content \$116 \$232	PPR \$116 Content \$116
Issuance of Probationary Certificate for Internship	Application for Probationary Certificate	\$78.00	\$78.00	\$78	\$78
Issuance of Standard Certificate	Fingerprinting/ Background Check*	\$50.25	\$50.25	\$50.25	\$50.25
	TEA State Application Fee	\$78	\$78	\$78	\$78
Total Fees			\$860.50	\$754.50	\$724.50

^{*\$50.25} is an estimated amount. Fingerprinting and Background Check costs vary depending on the level of Background Check.